

Audio Solutions

Larson Tax Relief Partial Script

Statement #1

Larson Tax Relief specializes in taxpayer representation and tax relief services. Our team of licensed tax professionals and collection division specialists have helped thousands of clients nationwide to get out of tax debt and back on track with the IRS and state taxing authorities. We deliver honest answers and experience you can trust. Thank you for holding. We will be with you shortly.

Statement #2

Owing back taxes is one of the most stressful situations you can face. The threat of bank levies and wage garnishments must be dealt with quickly and expertly. At Larson Tax Relief we prioritize protecting your assets and income, while getting you the most affordable tax relief terms possible. We welcome you to visit our web site at <u>www.larsontaxrelief.com</u> where you will find the answers to many frequently asked questions. That's Larson Tax Relief dot com.

Statement #3

Three things are certain when dealing with taxes: paperwork, procedures and deadlines. Simple mistakes and missed deadlines with the IRS or state can have serious consequences. Larson Tax Relief eliminates the guess-work by handling the paperwork, understanding the procedures, and clarifying deadlines so that we can proactively advocate for you. Thank you for holding. We will be with you shortly.

Statement #4

Our team of licensed tax professionals and collection division specialists have working relationships with revenue officers across the country. One of the keys to our success is our integrity and reputation with the taxing authorities. Thank you for putting your trust in us. We appreciate your call and will back in just a moment to assist YOU personally.

Statement #5

We apologize for the wait. Your call is important to us. Have you made a note on your calendar about when your next tax return or deposit is due? We recommend reminding yourself a week in advance, so that you are ahead of schedule. File early to avoid penalties, interest, and possible aggressive collection actions.

(Copyright Madison Enterprises, Inc.)